

Board of Directors

Chairman Michael A. Webb Winstead PC

Vice-Chairman Kelly M. Fuhlman Disney Institute

> JoAnn Brumit NuZinc

Martinella Dryburgh Ph.D. Posey Leadership Institute -Austin College

Elle Hansen ReGENERATION Partners

> Bertrand Pelletier AllStar Industries Inc.

> > Kenneth Sibley Calvetti Ferguson

Raymond Termini (ret.) Squire Patton Boggs

Sharon Venable SFV and Associates of DFW

> Steve Watson Stanton Chase

Steering Committee

Cathy Claterbaugh c12 Concepts

Martinella Dryburgh Ph.D. Posey Leadership Institute -Austin College

Steve Edwards SMU Temerlin Advertising Institute

> Kelly M. Fuhlman Disney Institute

Ryan Gause Connect Contigo

Robert Hunt Renaissance Executive Forum

> **Jason Jones Ph.D.** Strata Leadership

Lisa Rapfogel Ostroff Allegiant Wealth Management

> Jodie West Allegiant Wealth Management

Advisory Board

Hal Rose Morphisis

Bill Wallace Success North Dallas

Rebel Webster Rebel Webster & Associates FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Cathy Claterbaugh 214.478.4157 / cdclaterbaugh@gmail.com

NTEA and SMU Temerlin Advertising Institute Welcome Disney Institute to Dallas

PRESS RELEASE

Host one-day program "Disney's Approach to Business Excellence"

DALLAS, June 4, 2018 –Disney Institute is bringing its renowned professional development course, **Disney's Approach to Business Excellence**, to Dallas on July 17, 2018 Hosted by **The North Texas Ethics Association** and the **SMU Temerlin Advertising Institute**.

The one-day event will help area professionals begin to understand the power of leadership values, discover how customer loyalty can be established, and gain insight into how organizational culture is strengthened. Participants gain an awareness of the systems and processes that can make exceptional customer service achievable and learn how to integrate personal creativity and organizational processes to support continuous improvement within their organization.

This day of Disney Institute training uses business insights and time-tested examples from Disney parks and resorts worldwide to inspire individuals and organizations to enhance their own customer experience using Disney principles as their guide. We all know and recognize Disney with the parks and products that we love and have all experienced for years, now Disney Institute shares exceptional customer service philosophy and processes with the corporate world.

Registration is **\$550** for individuals and includes all course materials as well as continental breakfast, lunch, snacks and parking. A corporate rate of **\$450** is offered for 3 or more attendees. Early bird pricing is **\$450** for individuals and **\$425** for corporate groups through June 8, 2018. For more information or to register, call 214.212.2187

The program begins at 9:00 a.m and ends at 5:00 p.m. in the Martha Proctor Mack Grand Ballroom on the 3rd floor of the Umphrey Lee Center at SMU.

About Disney Institute

As the trusted, authoritative voice on the Disney approach to customer experience, Disney Institute uses business insights and time-tested examples

--more--



from Disney parks and resorts worldwide to inspire individuals and organizations to enhance their own customer experience using Disney principles as their guide. For nearly three decades, Disney Institute has helped professionals discover ways to positively impact their organizations and the customer they serve through immersion in leadership, service and employee engagement.

Unique to Disney Institute is the opportunity to go behind the scenes in a "living laboratory" to observe firsthand how Disney methodologies are operationalized and how they can be adapted and applied to any work environment. To learn more, visit www.disneyinstitute.com or call 321-939-4600.

About NTEA

The North Texas Ethics Association, Inc. provides training and educational opportunities to businesses in the DFW area as part of its goal to inspire, recognize and educate companies about ethical businesses practices. Through the Greater Dallas Business Ethics Award program, the NTEA recognizes and celebrates those companies that demonstrate and substantiate a commitment to high ethical standards and corporate responsibility. A list of honorees and more information can be viewed at gdbea.org. The NTEA is a Texas, 501(c)(3) corporation.

###